504377549 05/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4424244

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
CHEMICAL BANK				05/17/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SARA	SARA MARIE MOYLAN				
Street Address:	2447 (2447 CEDAR WEST DR.				
City:	JENIS	JENISON				
State/Country:	MICHI	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49428	49428				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		1350	6787			
		-				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(616)		742-3999				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
		742-3934				
Email: mber		nth@btlaw.com				
Correspondent Name	e:	BARN	NES & THORNBURG LLP			
Address Line 1: 171 M		MONROE AVENUE, N.W., SUITE 1000				
Address Line 4:		GRAI	ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			43694-12			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY A. MICHAEL				
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey A. Michael/				
ORANATORIEI	DATE SIGNED:		05/22/2017			
DATE SIGNED:						
DATE SIGNED:	urity Intere	est#pa	ge1.tif			
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	•		-			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT (this "<u>Release</u>") is made in favor of Sara Marie Moylan, the "<u>Grantor</u>", by Chemical Bank (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted to Secured Party, pursuant to a security agreement (the "Security Agreement"), to secure the Indebtedness, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of the Grantor (including any trade name or derivations thereof): (1) each patent and patent application, including without limitation, each patent referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith; (2) each patent license, including without limitation, each patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith; (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any patent, including without limitation, any patent application and any patent licensed under any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, any patent licensed under any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, any patent licensed under any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, any patent licensel litensel li

WHEREAS, Secured Party's lien and security interest in the Patent, represented by the Security Agreement, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2014 at Reel/Frame 034072/0076;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of her outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and on the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels and releases all liens and security interests it has in and on the Patent; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable related thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof.

Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 042449 FRAME: 0874 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of this 1 day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2017.

CHEMICAL BANK

By: Z

Name: Earl Van Opstall Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN

)

)

COUNTY OF KENT

On this 17^{+} day of 7^{+} day of 7^{+} day of 7^{+} , 2017, before me personally appeared Earl Van Opstall, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Chemical Bank, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said bank, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said bank as authorized by its board of directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

fresa (1) Dumbaned

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9.8.22

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

SCHEDULE 1

Patents

PATENT	TITLE	FILING/ISSUE DATE
U.S. Patent Application No. 13/506,787	SPORTS BRA	Filed on 5/17/2012
Now Patent No. 8,932,104	SPORTS BRA	Issued 1/13/2015

DMS 10002797v1

RECORDED: 05/22/2017